NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Pursuant to Sections 84.003-84-004 and 152.905, Texas Local Government Code, a public hearing will be held on August 31, 2018 at 8:00 a.m. in the District Courtroom #1, Burnet County Courthouse Annex North, 1701 E. Polk Street (Hwy 29 East), Burnet, Texas before the undersigned, Judge of the 33rd and 424th Judicial District Courts of Burnet, Blanco, Llano and San Saba Counties for the following purposes:

- 1. Setting the annual amount of compensation, travel expenses and other allowances of the county auditors and assistant auditors of Burnet, Blanco and Llano Counties; and
- 2. Appointment of Burnet County Purchasing Agent and setting annual compensation; and
- 3. Appointment of Burnet County Auditor; and
- 4. Setting the annual compensation of the official court reporters of the 33rd and 424th Judicial District Courts, and hiring and setting hourly compensation for additional deputy reporters as necessary to meet the Courts' schedule.

Parties in interest and citizens may appear and be heard in connection with the matters mentioned above.

Allan Garrett

Presiding Judge

33rd Judicial District

Evan Stubbs

Presiding Judge

424th Judicial District